## **LEGAL NOTICE**

# PRIMARY ELECTION March 19, 2024

3503.01, 3503.12, 3503.16, 3503.19

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT RESIDENTS OF GEAUGA COUNTY WHO WILL HAVE RESIDED IN OHIO FOR AT LEAST 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE PRIMARY ELECTION AND WHO WILL BE 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OVER ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 (GENERAL ELECTION) MAY REGISTER TO VOTE AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

#### **GEAUGA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS**

470 Center Street – Bldg. 6 Chardon, Ohio 440-279-2030

## REGISTRATION OFFICE HOURS

### **REGULAR HOURS:**

Monday thru Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

## **EXTENDED HOURS:**

February 20th – Registration Deadline – 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

AT ANY STATE OR LOCAL OFFICE OF A DESIGNATED AGENCY, AT THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OR A DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES, AT A PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL OR VOCATIONAL SCHOOL, AT A PUBLIC LIBRARY, AT THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY TREASURER, OR THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

### DEADLINE FOR REGISTRATION IS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20<sup>TH</sup>, 2024

REOUESTS FOR REGISTRATION FORMS MAY BE MADE BY MAIL. IN PERSON, BY TELEPHONE OR THROUGH ANOTHER PERSON. REQUESTS MAY BE SENT TO OR DROPPED OFF TO THE GEAUGA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, 470 CENTER ST., BLDG. 6, CHARDON, OH 44024. PERSONS WHO HAVE ALREADY REGISTERED IN ANY COUNTY IN THE STATE OF OHIO. BUT HAVE MOVED TO AN ADDRESS IN GEAUGA COUNTY MAY FILE A CHANGE OF ADDRESS FORM WITH THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS, THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OR A DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES, A PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL OR VOCATIONAL SCHOOL, A PUBLIC LIBRARY, THE OFFICE OF COUNTY TREASURER, THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE, OR OTHER DESIGNATED AGENCIES OR COMPLETE A CHANGE OF ADDRESS ON-LINE AT www.MyOhioVote.com BY FEBRUARY 20<sup>TH</sup>, 2024.

> BY ORDER OF THE GEAUGA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS MICHELLE LANE, DIRECTOR

**PUBLISH BY: February 1, 2024**